00000133 01.11+	46.00 00
DBYRKE	<b>.</b>
DOOD SHAYAR BANCLAN	03/W/C0

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	11-10-20	)04 		
5.3.04			Attorney Docket No.	119600
P	1028019	inal document or cop	by thereof.	
Name of conveying parties     Sadayoshi KAJINO     Youichi HASEGAWA     Kazuaki MURASE	:	DENSC 1-1, SH	nd address of receiving party: CORPORATION OWA-CHO A-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8	
B. Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) att ∐Yes ⊠	
	☐ Merger		7 (7) 7) 1)	y 44.4 7 8.5
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other			\range   \ra	
B. Execution Date: April 15.	2004- all			
4. A. If this documen: is being all	filed together with a new app	lication, the execution	on date of the application is: _	April 13, 2004-
B. Patent Application No.(s)	<u>10 833,</u> 061	C. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	] No	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be		6. Total number	er of applications and patents	involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			ree (37 CFR 3.41)	o la
Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V.	928		overpayment or charge any un ount number 15-0461.	derpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original documer.  James A. Oliff Registration No Thomas J. Pardini Registration	27,075 1 No. 30,411		Date: <u>April 28, 2004</u>	
	Total number of pages	including cover she	et, attachments, and documen	t: <u>3</u>

PATENT **REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0240** 

	-			ASSIGN	MENT	69962-0	s-susiyo		
	•	(1)	Sadayos	hi Kajino	(3)	Kazuaki Murase			
1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Youichi l	lasegawa	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerate paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does asstransfer and set over to						
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(	9) <b>D</b> E	NSO CORPORATION	1				
10) Insert Address of									
	Assignee	•	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United 3 America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent i any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certifications became a provided the continuation of the invention known as						
11)	Insert			OTOR-DRIVEN STAR		3 PINION TO ENGAGE RING GEAR	OF .		
	Identification such as Title, Case	<b>.</b>							
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n er 1		Docket No.  Journal of the second sec	AO 119600 eve) executed	an application for patent in the United S	) States of		
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12) on						
13)	Alternative		(13) U.S.	application Serial Num	ber <u>10/</u>	833,061			
	Identification for filed applications		filed	April 28,	2004				
n con conce nvent	mal or reissue application with such application with such application and application and to coopera	ation plica d ag	ns for the invations and pa gree(s) to ex r continuation	ention, and any paten atents as the Assignee ecute all papers neces on or division thereof.	t(s) issuing the s may deem no sary in connec or any paten	nection with any application and any co ereon, and also to execute separate assi- ecessary. ction with any interference which may be to or reissue application based thereon otalning evidence and going forward w	gnments declared for the		
	ction with claims or p	rov	sions of the	International Conventi	on for Protection	and perform any act which may be nece on of Industrial Property or similar agreer	nents.		
	<ol> <li>The undersigned or reexamination a</li> </ol>	d a	gree(s) to p	erform all affirmative a United States patent to	acts which may the Assignee.	y be necessary to obtain, maintain or $\infty$	onfirm by		
of the	United States resul	tina	from said a	application(s) to the s	aid Assignee	ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters as Assignee of the entire interest, and prein assigned, and that he has (they h	l hereby		
execu	ted, and will not exec	ute.	arıy agreen ereby grant(	nents in conflict herewi	th. BERRIDGE t	the power to insert on this assignment ar rules of the United States Patent and Tr	v further		
Office	for recordation of this	s do	cument.			opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Aprila	5,_	2004	Name of Inventor	Sadayoshi K	ayoshi Kajime (	SEAL)		
Date	April 1	5,	2004	Name of Inventor	Youichi Hase	chi Hasegawa (	SEAL)		
Date	April 15	•	2004	Name of Inventor	Kazuaki Mur		SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0241

69962-US-SUS/yo

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date April . 15 200

itness 5/2/16

Date April: 15:200

Vitness Kazuhiro anda

PATENT REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0242